City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

Legislation Details

File #: 190096-A Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: ADOPTED

File created: 2/7/2019 In control: CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 2/21/2019

Title: Designating the office within City Council that currently serves the needs of veterans and their families

as the Office of Veterans Affairs; confirming the continuing responsibility of the Veterans Advisory Commission to provide assistance to that Office; and amending and restating Resolution No. 060059 (as amended by Resolution No. 070094) to further provide for the powers and duties of the Veterans

Advisory Commission and the method of appointing its commissioners.

Sponsors: Council President Clarke, Councilmember Oh

Indexes: OFFICE OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, VETERAN'S ADVISORY COMMISSION

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 19009600, 2. Resolution No. 190096-A01, As Amended on Floor, 3.

Signature190096-A01

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
2/21/2019	0	CITY COUNCIL			
2/14/2019	1	CITY COUNCIL			
2/14/2019	1	CITY COUNCIL			
2/14/2019	0	CITY COUNCIL			
2/7/2019	0	CITY COUNCIL			